

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7531/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2000 in LPA 161/99
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR

SHRINATH GRAH NIRMAN S.SANSTHA MARYADIT Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR. Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in refiling SLP and permission to file
affidavit and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 13/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.M. Ashdar, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Doshi, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2
Learned counsel for the parties made their
submissions for five minutes.
Leave granted.
The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

.SP1
Kalyani. (JANKI BHATIA)@@
AA
COURT MASTER @@
AAAAAAAAA AA

(Signed Order is placed on the file.)@@

A

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2002@@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

(Arising out of Special Leave Petition (C) No. 7531 of 2002)

Shrinath Grah Nirman Sahakari Sanstha Maryadit ..Appellant (s)

Versus

State of Madhya Pradesh & Anr. ..Respondent(s)

O R D E R@@
EEEEEEEE

.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
Leave granted.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, the impuged order passed by the High Court dismissing the Letters Patent Appeal in limine requires to be set aside and is set@
CCCCCCCC

aside. The Letters Patent Appeal is restored to the file of the High Court and the High Court shall decide the same on merits. The appeal is disposed of accordingly.

Liberty is given to both the parties to raise all the contentions which are sought to be raised in this appeal.

.SP1

.....J
(M.B. SHAH)

.....J
(D.M. DHARMADHIKARI)

New Delhi;
December 13, 2002.