

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. .../2005

CC 10112

(From the judgment and order dated 25.8.2000 and 7.9.2005 in LPA NO. 161 of 1999 of the
High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Indore)

Shrinath Grah Nirman Sah Sanstha Marydit
itioner(s)

Pe

Versus

State of M.P. & Anr.
spondent(s)

Re

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and annexures P-1 and P-2 and office report)

DATE : 28/10/2005 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.

Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.

Mr. S. Zavorsi, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

owed. Application for correction of the special leave petition is all

Issue notice.

akash] [Charanjeet Kaur] [Om Pr
Master Court Master Court