

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.23019-23020/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2000 and 07/09/2005 in
LPA No.161/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE BENCH)

SHRINATH GRAH NIRMAN SAH.SANSTHA MARYDIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing
O.T., appln. for withdrawal of special leave petitions against
order dated 07.09.2005, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C)...../2005 (CC 11134/2005)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file
rejoinder affidavit and office report)

Civil Appeal No.8414 of 2002
(With appln(s) for modification/clarification and office report)

Date: 20/02/2009 These Petitions/Appeal were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)/Mr. Harish N.Salve,Adv.
Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Ashudawi,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Rai,Sr.Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Pathak,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call for the entire records of Letters Patent Appeal
No.161 of 1999 from the High Court.

Place the matters on 27th March, 2009.

[Alka Dudeja] [Savita Sainani]
Court Master Court Master